Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
1
Copyright © Optosky Technologies, 2015
Floor 22th, Creative Bld., 1300 Jimei Ave, Jimei,

General Purpose Software Programmable Digital
Inputs/Outputs, LVTTL Logic.
3. Order guide
PN
ATP8000-
2-17
ATP8000-
2-21
ATP8000-
2-26
ATP8000-
2-A
ATP8000-
5-17
ATP8000-
5-21
ATP8000-
5-26
ATP8000-
5-A
Spectral range
900-1700n
m
900-2100n
m
900-2600n
m
1510-159
0nm
900-1700
nm
900-2100n
m
900-2600
nm
1510-159
0nm
Spectral
resolution
25um slit
<3nm <4nm <6nm <0.3nm <3nm <4nm <6nm <0.3nm
Datasheet
Product data information is current as of
publication data. Products conform to
specifications per the terms of Optosky Standard
warranty.
5
Copyright © Optosky Technologies, 2015
Floor 22th, Creative Bld., 1300 Jimei Ave, Jimei,
Xiamen, 361005, China
Tel: +86-592-6102588
The definition of ATP8000-A-B:
A: Pixel number:
 2: 256 pixels
 5: 512 pixels;
 10: 1024 pixels;
B: Maximum wavelength range:
 17: 900-1700nm;
 21: 900-2100nm;
 25: 900-2500nm.
Effective pixels 256 512
Pixel size 50×500μm 25×500μm
Detector High performance TE-cooled InGaAs
Cooled TE-cooled down to -20℃
SNR 10000:1
Dynamic range 13000:1
A/D resolution 18 bit 150kHz
Operating
temperature